Breakthrough
engineering for
a better world
Climate
Control
IMI TA
CV206/216 GG, CV306/316 GG
Standard control valves

TA-MC1000/230
Actuating time s - - - - - - - - - - 50 50 60 60
Closing pressure kPa - - - - - - - - - - 800 550 1200 240
1) Actuating time freely adjustable, presetting is marked with *
5
IMI TA / Control valves / CV206/216 GG, CV306/316 GG
Actuator TA-MC55/TA-MC65
TA-MC55/24, TA-MC55/230, TA-MC55Y, TA-MC65/24, TA-MC65/230, TA-MC65Y
DN 24/230 V
H
Kg *
15 267 1,5 TA-MC55
20 272 1,5 TA-MC55
25 - 32 277 1,5 TA-MC55
40 - 50 282 1,5 TA-MC55
65 335 1,5 TA-MC65
*) Actuator
Technical description
TA-MC55/
24

H
ØD1
IMI TA / Control valves / CV206/216 GG, CV306/316 GG
14
Actuators
For CV206/306 GG
Type Power
supply
Actuating
thurst
[kN]
Input signal For valve Max.
stroke
[mm]
EAN Article No
TA-MC55/24 24 VAC 0,6 3-point DN 15-50 14 3831112527812 61 055-001
TA-MC55/24 24 VDC * 0,6 3-point DN 15-50 14 5902276804403 61 055-402
TA-MC55/230 230 VAC 0,6 3-point DN 15-50 14 3831112506503 61 055-002
TA-MC55/115 115 VAC 0,6 3-point DN 15-50 14 5902276894329 61 055-302
TA-MC55Y 24 VAC 0,6 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 15-50 14 3831112506510 61 055-003
TA-MC55Y 24 VDC * 0,6 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 15-50 14 5902276898686 61 055-004
TA-MC65/24 24 VAC 0,6 3-point DN 65 20 5902276894336 61 065-001
TA-MC65/24 24 VDC * 0,6 3-point DN 65 20  61 065-402
TA-MC65/230 230 VAC 0,6 3-point DN 65 20 5902276894343 61 065-002
TA-MC65/115 115 VAC 0,6 3-point DN 65 20  61 065-302
TA-MC65Y 24 VAC 0,6 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65 20 5902276889752 61 065-003
TA-MC100/24 24 VAC 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 15-65 20 3831112511675 61 100-001
TA-MC100/24 24 VDC * 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 15-65 20 5902276804427 61 100-003
TA-MC100/230 230 VAC 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 15-65 20 3831112500235 61 100-002
TA-MC100/115 115 VAC 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 15-65 20 5902276894350 61 100-302
TA-MC160/24 24 VAC 1,6 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 3831112512160 61 160-001
TA-MC160/24 24 VDC * 1,1 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 5902276804441 61 160-402
TA-MC160/230 230 VAC 1,6 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 3831112527829 61 160-002
TA-MC160/115 115 VAC 1,6 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 5902276804434 61 160-302
TA-MC161/24 24 VAC 1,6 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 32-65 20 5902276894367 61 161-001
TA-MC161/24 24 VDC * 1,1 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 32-65 20 5902276804458 61 161-402
TA-MC161/230 230 VAC 1,6 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 32-65 20 5902276894374 61 161-002
TA-MC161/115 115 VAC 1,6 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 32-65 20  61 161-302
TA-MC220/24 24 VAC 2,2 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 5902276818257 61 220-001
TA-MC220/230 230 VAC 2,2 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 5902276818264 61 220-002
TA-MC220/115 115 VAC 2,2 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 5902276818271 61 250-302
TA-MC400/24 24 VAC 4,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 5902276894428 61 400-001
TA-MC400/230 230 VAC 4,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 5902276894435 61 400-002
TA-MC400/115 115 VAC 4,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30  61 400-302
TA-MC500/24 24 VAC 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 5902276894442 61 500-001
TA-MC500/24 24 VDC * 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 5902276806063 61 500-402
TA-MC500/230 230 VAC 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 5902276894459 61 500-002
TA-MC500/115 115 VAC 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30  61 500-302
*) DC – Direct current flat voltage.
15
IMI TA / Control valves / CV206/216 GG, CV306/316 GG
For CV216/316 GG

TA-MC220/115 115 VAC 2,2 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 5902276818271 61 220-302
TA-MC400/24 24 VAC 4,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 5902276894428 61 400-001
TA-MC400/230 230 VAC 4,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 5902276894435 61 400-002
TA-MC400/115 115 VAC 4,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30  61 400-302
TA-MC400/24 24 VAC 4,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-200 ** 60 5901688826379 61 400-011
TA-MC400/230 230 VAC 4,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-200 ** 60 5901688826386 61 400-012
TA-MC400/115 115 VAC 4,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-200 ** 60  61 400-312
TA-MC500/24 24 VAC 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 5902276894442 61 500-001
TA-MC500/24 24 VDC * 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 5902276806063 61 500-402
TA-MC500/230 230 VAC 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30 5902276894459 61 500-002
TA-MC500/115 115 VAC 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 65-100 30  61 500-302
TA-MC500/24 24 VAC 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-200 60 5902276894466 61 500-011
TA-MC500/24 24 VDC * 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-200 60  61 500-412
TA-MC500/230 230 VAC 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-200 60 5902276894473 61 500-012
TA-MC500/115 115 VAC 5,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-200 60  61 500-312
TA-MC1000/24 24 VAC 10,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-200 60 5902276894282 61 000-001
TA-MC1000/230 230 VAC 10,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-200 60 5902276894299 61 000-002
TA-MC1000/115 115 VAC 10,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA DN 125-200 60  61 000-301
*) DC – Direct current flat voltage.
**) DN 200 for 2-way valves only.
IMI TA / Control valves / CV206/216 GG, CV306/316 GG
16

Min. temperature: -10°C
Power supply: 24 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz ±5%.
Power consumption:
DN 15-100: Pmax ~30 VA, PN ~30 VA
DN 125-200: Pmax ~250 VA, PN ~45 VA
For DN EAN Article No
15-100 3831112512108 68 013-015
125 5902276807411 68 013-091
150-200 5902276819636 68 013-092
Valve variants
For valve variant, please add “SO” after the article number of the valve, and include the article number of the variant.
Example: 60 215-115SO + 68 012-015XV
ACV12 Plug made from CrNi-steel 1.4305
NOTE! Must be ordered together with the valve.
For DN Article No
15 68 012-015XV
20 68 012-020XV
25 68 012-025XV
32 68 012-032XV
40 68 012-040XV
50 68 012-050XV
65 68 012-065XV
80 68 012-080XV
100 68 012-090XV
Plug made from CrNi-steel 1.4305 is standard for DN 125-200.
17
IMI TA / Control valves / CV206/216 GG, CV306/316 GG
ACV14 Epoxy resin varnish, max. 80°C, corrosion prevention
NOTE! Must be ordered together with the valve.
For DN Article No
15 68 014-015XV
20 68 014-020XV
25 68 014-025XV
32 68 014-032XV
40 68 014-040XV
50 68 014-050XV
65 68 014-065XV
80 68 014-080XV
100 68 014-090XV
125 68 014-091XV
150 68 014-092XV
200 68 014-093XV
ACV15 O-rings made of FKM
NOTE! Must be ordered together with the valve.
For DN Article No
15 68 015-015XV
20 68 015-020XV
25 68 015-025XV
32 68 015-032XV
40 68 015-040XV
50 68 015-050XV
65 68 015-065XV
80 68 015-080XV
100 68 015-090XV
O-rings made of FKM not available for DN 125-200.
ACV16 Technical silicon free version, max. 150°C
NOTE! Must be ordered together with the valve.
For DN Article No
15 68 016-015XV
20 68 016-020XV
25 68 016-025XV
32 68 016-032XV
40 68 016-040XV
50 68 016-050XV
65 68 016-065XV
80 68 016-080XV
100 68 016-090XV
125 68 016-091XV
150 68 016-092XV
200 68 016-093XV